

2
3 AMENDMENT TO THE HOUSE COMMERCE AND SMALL BUSINESS COMMITTEE
4 SUBSTITUTE FOR HB137

5
6
7
8
9 On page 2, delete lines 10 through 15.

10
11 Beginning on page 2, line 27, and continuing on page
12 3, lines 1 through 3, delete ", or to pursue arbitration
13 disputes or other means of alternative dispute resolution, if
14 authorized by the declaration or bylaws"

15
16 On page 4, lines 4 through 8, delete "to require
17 registration with the Alabama Real Estate Commission; to
18 authorize registration fees; to require the commission to
19 develop alternative dispute resolution methods to address
20 disputes between associations and lot owners;"

21
22 On page 4, lines 16 and 17, delete "to provide for
23 additional alternative dispute resolution methods;"

24
25 Beginning on page 16, line 1, and continuing through
26 page 17, line 26, delete Sections 8 and 9 in their entirety
27 and renumber the subsequent sections.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

On page 19, line 19, delete "12" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

10

On page 19, line 21, delete "11" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

9

On page 23, line 11, delete "Except as provided in Section 8, this" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

This